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Dear Mr. White:Thank you for your patience while we looked into this matter.We have found that the two 

documents that Mary Ferrell found to be "classified" are actually open in full (with the exception of your social 

security number.)These two document numbers are:  180-10101-10030 (Letter from Jack White to Jackie Hess 

and Patricia Orr) and 180-10123-10067 (Backyard photographs.)I will send you the first document mentioned 

above.  We do not have the latter in our office, however, it is at the National Archives.I hope this is helpful to 

you.Sincerely,Eileen SullivanTo:	" Eileen_Sullivan" @ jfk-arrb.gov (Eileen Sullivan) @ Internetcc:	mferrell @ 

airmail.net @ Internet (bcc: Eileen Sullivan/ARRB)From:	jwjfk @ flash.net (jackwhite) @ Internet @ 

WORLDCOM   Date:	08/06/96 04:19:26 PM CDTSubject:	SECRET DOCUMENTS RE JACK WHITEDear 

Eileen,Today I received the following Email from Mary Ferrell. Information in it I find very disturbing, which I 

will comment on in ALL CAPS.> > Dear Jack,> > Today I was trying to find a document for a researcher in 

England.  I> finally searched the Internet in the JFK archives and, quite by accident,> ran across the name "Jack 

White."  Then, I searched for all of the Jack> White documents and found that there are 47.  The only two that 

I could> determine are still classified are #180-10101-10030, a 3-page letter from> Jack White to Jackie Hess 

and Patricia Orr.  It is postponed in full.  The> record indicates it is a letter and FOIA request.  It is in Box 42.  (I 

know> these documents change places, but it is now "Hit 29.)I CANNOT IMAGINE WHY THERE ARE TWO 

DOCUMENTS SENT BY ME TO THE HSCA WHICH ARE **POSTPONED IN FULL**. I, OF COURSE, COULD LOOK UP 

COPIES OF THESE PAGES IN MY FILES AND MAKE THEM PUBLIC. OF COURSE, THIS WOULD MEAN SEARCHING 

ABOUT 20 STORAGE BOXES OF JFK RECORDS. IT WOULD BE MUCH SIMPLER TO JUST RELEASE THE 

DOCUMENTS. AM I ENTITLED TO KNOW WHY DOCUMENTS I GENERATED ARE BEING WITHHELD? WHAT ARE 

THE OTHER 45 DOCUMENTS?AS I RECALL, THE ONLY FOIA REQUEST I EVER MADE WAS SENT TO THE JUSTICE 

DEPARTMENT; I MAY HAVE SENT A COPY OF IT TO HSCA STAFF (HESS/ORR). JUSTICE REJECTED MY REQUEST 

BECAUSE IT WAS NOT **NOTARIZED**, AND I DID NOT REFILE, I THINK. THE FOIA REQUEST WAS ABOUT MY 

CONCERN THAT I AND OTHER JFK RESEARCHERS WERE UNDER OBVIOUS FBI SURVEILLANCE. I LISTED 8 OR 9 

OBVIOUS OCCASIONS, AND ASKED FOR REPORTS OR DOCUMENTS GENERATED. THERE CAN BE NO REASON 

FOR WITHHOLDING SUCH DOCUMENTS...UNLESS THERE WAS FBI SURVEILLANCE SUCH AS I WAS 

REPORTING...IS THERE?I THEREFORE ASK THAT THE ARRB PURSUE THIS, AND SEEK FROM THE FBI AND CIA ALL 

DOCUMENTS ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS RELATING TO JACK D. WHITE OF FORT WORTH, INCLUDING 

SURVEILLANCE, RESEARCH, DOSSIERS, OR ANY AND ALL OTHER GOVERNMENT FILES ON ME.TWO OF THE 

INCIDENTS I REPORTED (ABOUT 1978?) CONCERNED MARY FERRELL. MARY HAD TOLD ME FREQUENTLY THAT 
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